RESOLUTION NO.	5233

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2006 TIMBER LINN MEMORIAL PARK MASTER PLAN.

WHEREAS, Timber Linn Memorial Park is Albany's largest and one of its most unique City parks; and

WHEREAS, the City of Albany recognizes the need to restore and upgrade many of Timber Linn Memorial Park's features; and

WHEREAS, the 2004-2005 adopted City Budget allocated funds for the preparation of a new plan to guide the future improvement of this important park; and

WHEREAS, a new 2006 Timber Linn Memorial Park Master Plan has been prepared with the involvement of more than 400 Albany residents; and

WHEREAS, the Albany Parks and Recreation Commission has recommended the adoption of the new plan;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Albany that the 2006 Timber Linn Memorial Park Master Plan is hereby adopted.

Jewles Mayor Jo

DATED AND EFFECTIVE THIS 22nd DAY OF FEBRUARY 2006.

ATTEST: